

# Fax

**UBS AG**Singapore Branch
One Raffles Quay

#50-01 North Tower Singapore 048583 Tel.+65 6495 8000

Compliance Operations Group Operations

28 August 2015

to Burson Group Limited 61-63 Gower Street, Preston, VIC, 3072, Australia

+61 3 9914 5571

Australia Stock Exchange
 Exchange Centre,
 Bridge Street,
 Sydney, NSW, 2000

## subject Substantial holding disclosure - Burson Group Limited ("BAP")

Dear Sir / Madam

UBS AG, Australia Branch ("**UBS**") is underwriting a secondary block ("**Block Trade**") of 24,403,448 ordinary securities in BAP held by Quadrant Private Equity. This represents approximately 9.98% of the ordinary shares of BAP.

UBS entered into a Block Trade Agreement with respect to the Block Trade on 26 August 2015 ("Block Trade Agreement"). Upon signing the Block Trade Agreement, through the operation of section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), UBS has obtained a total relevant interest in approximately 14.78% of BAP's ordinary stapled securities.

Attached to this letter is UBS's Notice of change of interests of substantial holder that has been lodged with the ASX containing details of this relevant interest (including a copy of the Block Trade Agreement).

Yours sincerely,

**UBS Group AG** 

Weixiao Qin Compliance Operations Pepe Chan

**Compliance Operations** 

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential information intended only for the individual or entity named herein. If the reader of this information is not the named recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately contact us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address. Thank you.

## Form 603

Corporations Law Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme	BURSON GROUP LIMITED
ACN/ARSN	153 199 912
1. Details of substantial holder	(1)
Name:	UBS Group AG and its related bodies corporate
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
The holder became a substantial h	older on: 26 August 2015

## 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Persons' votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	36,150,338	36,150,338	14.78%

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	6,032,249	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Beneficial Owner	5,714,641	Ordinary
UBS AG, Australia Branch	Relevant Interest in Burson Group Limited shares to the extent arising under the terms of the Block Trade Agreement between UBS AG, Australia Branch and each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the Block Trade Agreement as arising under section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2011 (Cth). (See Appendix A)	24,403,448	Ordinary

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and num	nber of
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Various custodians	UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	6,032,249	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Brispot Nominees Pty Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	5,714,641	Ordinary

UBS AG, Australia Branch	Each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the Block	Each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the Block	24,403,448	Ordinary
	Trade Agreement	Trade Agreement		

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Conside	eration (9)	Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Please see Appendix B.	·	-		

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Related body corporate
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Related body corporate
Brispot Nominees Pty Ltd	Related body corporate
UBS AG, Australia Branch	Related body corporate

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Addresses
Details of all UBS offices can be found through the following link: http://apps2.ubs.com/locationfinder	

## **SIGNATURE**

Print Name: Pepe Chan

Capacity: Authorised signatory

Sign Here:

Date: 28 August 2015

Print Name:

Weixiao Qin

Capacity: Authorised signatory

Sign Here:

Date: 28 August 2015

Contact details for this notice:

Weixiao Qin Compliance Operations (T) +65 6495 8217

(1) 103 0493 0217



UBS AG, Australia Branch AFSL 231087 ABN 47 088 129 613

> Level 16 Chifley Tower 2 Chifley Square SYDNEY NSW 2000 Tel. 61 2-9324 2000

> > www.ubs.com

COMMERCIAL-IN CONFIDENCE

Wednesday, 26 August 2015

The shareholders as listed in Schedule 1 (each a "Vendor")

Dear Sirs

## Sale of shares in Burson Group Limited

## 1. Introduction

This Agreement sets out the terms and conditions upon which the Vendors as listed in Schedule 1 engage UBS AG, Australia Branch (ABN 47 088 129 613) (the "**Lead Manager**") to dispose of 24,403,448 existing fully paid ordinary shares in Burson Group Limited (ACN 153 199 912) ("**Burson**") (the "**Sale Securities**") (the "**Sale**") and the Lead Manager agrees to procure the disposal of the Sales Securities and to provide underwriting thereof, subject to clause 2, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

#### 2. Sale of securities

- 2.1 **Sale.** The Vendors agree to sell the Sale Securities and the Lead Manager agrees to:
  - (a) manage the sale of the Sale Securities by procuring purchasers for the Sale Securities at the price of \$3.40 per Sale Security ("**Sale Price**"). Purchasers may include the Lead Manager's related bodies corporate and Affiliates (as defined in clause 11.8) and may be determined by the Lead Manager in its discretion; and
  - (b) subject to clause 2.8, underwrite and guarantee the sale of the Sale Securities by purchasing at the Sale Price per Sale Security those of the Sale Securities which have not been purchased by third party purchasers (or the Lead Manager's related bodies corporate or Affiliates) in accordance with clause 2.1(a) as at 7.00pm on the

date of this Agreement (or such time as the parties agree in writing) ("Balance Securities").

in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

- 2.2 **Timetable**. The Vendors must conduct the Sale in accordance with the timetable set out in Schedule 2 (the "**Timetable**") (unless the Lead Manager consents in writing to a variation).
- Account Opening. On the date of this Agreement the Lead Manager or its nominated affiliate will (where relevant) open an account in the name of the Vendors in accordance with its usual practice, and do all such things necessary to enable it to act as Lead Manager to sell the Sale Securities in accordance with this Agreement.
- 2.4 **Manner of Sale.** The Lead Manager will conduct the Sale by way of an offer only to persons:
  - (a) if in Australia, who do not need disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Corporations Act"); and
  - (b) if outside Australia, to whom offers for sale of securities may lawfully be made without requiring the preparation, delivery, lodgement or filing of any prospectus or other disclosure document or any other lodgement, registration or filing with, or approval by, a government agency (other than any such requirement with which the Vendors, in their sole and absolute discretion, is willing to comply), as determined by the Lead Manager,

provided in each case (a) and (b) above that such persons may not be in the United States or U.S. Persons or acting for the account or benefit of U.S. Persons unless the Lead Manager reasonably believes them to be QIBs or they are Eligible U.S. Fund Managers (in each case, as defined in clause 2.5).

Any investor that purchases Sale Securities (other than Balance Securities) will be required to confirm, including through deemed representations and warranties, among other things:

- (a) its status as an investor meeting the requirements of this clause 2.4 and clause 2.5; and
- (b) its compliance with all relevant laws and regulations (including the takeover and insider trading provisions of the Corporations Act and the Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1974 (Cth)).
- 2.5 **U.S. Securities Act.** The Sale Securities shall only be offered and sold:
  - (a) to persons that are not in the United States and are not "U.S. persons" (as defined in Rule 902(k) under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the "U.S. Securities Act")) ("U.S. Persons") and are not acting for the account or benefit of U.S. Persons, in "offshore transactions" (as defined in Rule 902(h) under the U.S. Securities Act) in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act ("Regulation S"); and

- to persons that are either (A) in the United States whom the Lead Manager reasonably believes to be qualified institutional buyers ("QIBs"), as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act, in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act pursuant to Rule 144A thereunder or (B) dealers or other professional fiduciaries organised, incorporated or (if an individual) resident in the United States that are acting for an account (other than an estate or trust) held for the benefit or account of persons that are not "U.S. Persons" (as defined in Rule 902(k) under the Securities Act), for which they have and are exercising investment discretion, within the meaning of Rule 902(k)(2)(i) of Regulation S ("Eligible U.S. Fund Managers"), in reliance on Regulation S.
- 2.8 **Principal Shares.** Notwithstanding anything else in this Agreement, the number of Sale Shares which must be purchased by the Lead Manager under the terms of this Agreement ("**Principal Shares**") will be the lesser of:
  - (a) the Balance Shares; and
  - (b) the maximum number of the Sale Shares that can be sold to the Lead Manager without:
    - (i) the Lead Manager or any of its Affiliates being obliged to notify the Treasurer of Australia under section 26 of the Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1975 (Cth) ("FATA"); or
    - (ii) breach by the Lead Manager or any of its associates of section 606 of the Corporations Act.

The Lead Manager warrants that the information it provides to the Vendors to enable them to calculate the number of Principal Shares in accordance with this clause 2.5 will, at the time it is given, be accurate. If the number of Principal Shares is less than the number of Balance Shares, such difference to be referred to in this Agreement as the "**Restricted Shares**", the Vendors agree to retain any Restricted Shares in their Respective Proportions, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

#### 2.9 Restricted Shares

(a) Advance Amount. By 3:00pm on the Settlement Date, the Lead Manager must advance to each Vendor an amount equal to the number of Restricted Shares (if any) retained by it multiplied by the Sale Price ("Advance Amount"). No interest will be payable on the Advance Amount. A Vendor must only repay the Advance Amount from and to the extent that the Vendor receives the proceeds of sale of the Restricted Shares. The outstanding Advance Amount will not be repayable in any circumstances in respect of Restricted Shares not sold by the End Date (as defined in clause 2.9(c) below) and the agency provided for in clause 2.9(c) will terminate at that time or at such earlier time when all Restricted Shares have been sold. If a Vendor receives a dividend or other distribution on a Restricted Share prior to the End Date, where that dividend or distribution was announced on or after the

- Trade Date, then the Vendor must pay the after-tax amount of the receipt to the Lead Manager in reduction of the Advance Amount applicable to that Restricted Share.
- (b) **Repayment.** The Lead Manager will automatically apply any proceeds of sale of the Restricted Shares as agent against repayment of the Advance Amount by the Vendors, immediately upon receipt of those proceeds.
- (c) **Restricted Shares.** If there are Restricted Shares, then the Lead Manager will sell, as agent for the Vendors, in the ordinary course of the Lead Manager's business, the Restricted Shares by the date that is 30 Business Days after the date of this agreement (**"End Date"**). The Vendors must comply with directions of the Lead Manager to transfer Restricted Shares in order to settle any such sale, provided that all sales must be effected by 7.00 pm on the End Date;
- (d) **Execution of sale of Restricted Shares.** The Lead Manager agrees that the sale of the Restricted Shares will be effected by way of one or more special crossings in accordance with the Operating Rules of the ASX and the ASX Settlement Operating Rules, and/or by way of one or more regular brokered transactions on the ASX on the condition that neither it, nor any person acting on its behalf, knows, or has reason to know, that the sale has been pre- arranged with, or that the purchaser is, a person in the United States. Settlement of Restricted Shares sold in this manner will occur on a T + 3 basis (where T represents the date on which the relevant share was sold).
- (e) **Indemnity for Restricted Shares.** The Lead Manager must indemnify the Vendors for any shortfall between the actual price received for each Restricted Share sold (if any) as agent and the Sale Price in accordance with clause 2.9(c). Any such indemnified amount is to be paid to the Vendors on settlement in accordance with clause 2.9(d).
- (f) Interest in Restricted Shares. The parties acknowledge that the Lead Manager does not acquire any interest in the Restricted Shares (if any) or any rights in them (by way of security or otherwise) in respect of them except as agent for the sale of those shares.
- 2.10 Effecting of Sale and settlement. The Lead Manager shall procure that the Sale (other than of Restricted Shares) shall be effected on the Trade Date (as defined in the Timetable in Schedule 2), by way of one or more special crossings (in accordance with the ASX Operating Rules) at the Sale Price, with settlement to follow on a T+3 basis in accordance with the ASX Settlement Operating Rules ("Settlement Date"). Subject to clause 10, on the Settlement Date, the Placement Agent shall arrange for the payment to each Vendor, or as each Vendor directs, of an amount equal to the Sale Price multiplied by the number of Sale Securities being sold by that Vendor (excluding the number of Restricted Shares retained by that Vendor in accordance with clause 2.8, if any) less the Vendor's Respective

Proportion (as defined below) of any fees payable under clause 3 by transfer to each Vendor's account for value (in cleared funds) against delivery of the Sale Securities being sold by that relevant Vendor (excluding any Restricted Shares). For the purposes of this Agreement, the "**Respective Proportion**" for each Vendor equals the Sale Securities being sold by the Vendor divided by the total number of Sale Securities.

#### 3. Fees

In consideration of performing its obligations under this Agreement the Lead Manager shall be entitled to such fees as the parties agree.

#### GST

- 4.1 **Input Tax Credit.** Any fees which the parties agree to be payable to the Lead Manager and any other amounts payable to the Lead Manager under this Agreement are to be agreed and calculated to be exclusive of GST. However, if any amounts payable to the Lead Manager under this Agreement are calculated by reference to a cost or expense incurred by the Lead Manager, the amount payable to the Lead Manager under any other provision of this Agreement must be reduced by the amount of any input tax credit to which the Lead Manager reasonably determines it is entitled for an acquisition in connection with that cost or expense.
- 4.2 **Tax invoice.** If any supply made under this Agreement is a taxable supply, the entity making the taxable supply ("**Supplier**") must issue a valid tax invoice to the party providing the consideration for that taxable supply ("**Recipient**"). The tax invoice issued by the Supplier must set out in detail the nature of the taxable supply, the consideration attributable to the taxable supply, the amount of GST payable by the Supplier in connection with the taxable supply and any other details reasonably requested by the Recipient. The GST amount means, in relation to a taxable supply, the amount of GST for which the Supplier is liable in respect of the taxable supply ("**GST Amount**").
- 4.3 **Timing of Payment.** The Recipient must pay the GST Amount in connection with a taxable supply at the same time that the Recipient must provide the consideration for that taxable supply (under the other provisions of this Agreement), or if later, within 5 business days of the Recipient receiving a tax invoice for that taxable supply.
- 4.4 **Payment Differences.** If the GST payable by the Supplier in connection with the taxable supply differs from the GST Amount paid by the Recipient under this clause, the Supplier must repay any excess to the Recipient or the Recipient must pay any deficiency to the Supplier, as appropriate within 5 business days of the Supplier providing the Recipient with a written notification regarding the difference in the GST payable. Where the difference in the GST payable results from an adjustment event, the written documentation provided by the Supplier under this clause must include an adjustment note or tax invoice as required by the GST law.

- A.5 **Defined Terms.** The references to "GST" and other terms used in this clause 4 (except Recipient and GST Amount) have the meanings given to those terms by the A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (as amended from time to time). However, any part of a supply that is treated as a separate supply for GST purposes (including attributing GST payable to tax periods) will be treated as a separate supply for the purposes of this clause 4.
- 4.6 **References.** A reference to something done (including a supply made) by a party includes a reference to something done by any entity through which that party acts.

## 5. Undertakings

- 5.1 **Restricted Activities.** Each Vendor undertakes to the Lead Manager:
  - (a) not, prior to settlement on the Settlement Date commit, to be involved in or acquiesce in any activity which breaches:
    - (i) the Corporations Act and any other applicable laws;
    - (ii) its constitution:
    - (iii) the ASX Listing Rules;
    - (iv) any legally binding requirement of ASIC or the ASX;
  - (b) immediately to notify the Lead Manager of any breach of any warranty or undertaking given by it under this Agreement; and
  - (c) not to withdraw the Sale following allocation of the Sale Securities to transferee(s), each of these undertakings being material terms of this Agreement.

## 6. Representations and Warranties

- Representations and warranties by the Vendors. As at the date of this Agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date (or in the case where clause 2.8 applies in respect of the Lead Manager, 3 Business Days after the End Date), each Vendor represents and warrants to the Lead Manager that each of the following statements is true, accurate and not misleading.
  - (a) (**body corporate**) it is a body corporate validly existing and duly established under the laws of its place of incorporation;
  - (b) (capacity) it has full legal capacity and power to enter into this Agreement and to carry out the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
  - (c) (authority) it has taken, or will have taken by the time required, all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this Agreement and its carrying out of the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
  - (d) (agreement effective) this Agreement constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;

- (e) (ownership, encumbrances) it is the registered holder and sole legal owner of the Sale Securities noted against its name in Schedule 1 and will transfer, or procure the transfer of, the full legal and beneficial ownership of the Sale Securities free and clear of all liens, charges, security interests, claims, equities and pre-emptive rights, subject to registration of the transferee(s) in the register of shareholders of Burson;
- (f) (**control**) it does not control the Issuer (with "control" having the meaning given in section 50AA of the Corporations Act);
- (g) (Sale Securities) following sale by it, the Sale Securities will rank equally in all respects with all other outstanding ordinary shares of Burson, including their entitlement to dividends, and may be offered for sale on the financial market operated by ASX without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- (h) (power to sell) it has the corporate authority and power to sell the Sale Securities under this Agreement and no person has a conflicting right, whether contingent or otherwise, to purchase or to be offered for purchase the Sale Securities;
- (i) (no insider trading offence) the sale of the Sale Securities will not constitute a violation by it of Division 3 of Part 7.10 of the Corporations Act;
- (j) (ASX listing) the Sale Securities are quoted on the financial market operated by ASX;
- (k) (trustee) where it is a trustee of a trust, it has been validly appointed as trustee of that trust, there is no current proposal to replace it as trustee of that trust and it has the right to be indemnified out of the assets of that trust;
- (l) (no general solicitation or general advertising) none of it, any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation) has offered or sold, or will offer or sell, any of the Sale Securities in the United States using any form of "general solicitation" or "general advertising" within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (m) (no directed selling efforts) with respect to those Sale Securities sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of it, any of its Affiliates, or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation) has engaged or will engage in any "directed selling efforts" (as that term is defined in Rule 902(c) under the U.S. Securities Act);
- (n) (offering restrictions) each of it, its Affiliates and any person acting on their behalf (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom no representation or warranty is made) has complied

- and will comply with the offering restrictions requirements of Regulation S with regard to the Sale Securities to be sold in reliance on Regulation S;
- (o) (foreign private issuer and no substantial U.S. market interest) to the best of its knowledge, Burson is a 'foreign private issuer' as defined in Rule 405 under the U.S. Securities Act and there is no 'substantial U.S. market interest' (as defined in Rule 902(j) under the U.S. Securities Act) in the Sale Securities or any security of the same class or series as the Sale Securities;
- (p) (no stabilisation or manipulation) neither it nor any of its Affiliates has taken or will take, directly or indirectly, any action designed to, or that might reasonably be expected to, cause or result in the stabilisation or manipulation of the price of the Sale Securities in violation of any applicable law;
- (q) (no integrated offers) none of it, any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom no representation or warranty is made), has solicited any offer to buy, offered to sell or sold, and none of them will solicit any offer to buy, offer to sell or sell in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, any U.S. person any security which could be integrated with the sale of the Sale Securities in a manner that would require the offer and sale of the Sale Securities to be registered under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (r) (investment company) to the best of its knowledge, Burson is not and, solely after giving effect to the offering and sale of the Sale Shares, will not be, required to register as an "investment company" under U.S. Investment Company Act of 1940;
- (s) (resale) to the best of its knowledge, the Sale Shares are eligible for resale pursuant to Rule 144A and are not of the same class as securities listed on a national securities exchange registered under Section 6 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Exchange Act") or quoted in a U.S. automated interdealer quotation system;
- (t) (Exchange Act) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is exempt from reporting under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) thereunder;
- (u) (**breach of law**) it will perform its obligations under this Agreement so as to comply with all applicable laws in any jurisdiction including in particular the Corporations Act and the Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1975 (Cth);
- (v) (wholesale client) it is a "wholesale client" (as such term is defined in section 761G of the Corporations Act);
- (w) (anti-bribery) neither it nor any of its related bodies corporate nor, to the knowledge of it, any director, officer, agent, employee or other person acting on

behalf of it or any of its related bodies corporate has (i) used any corporate funds for any unlawful contribution, gift, entertainment or other unlawful expense relating to political activity; (ii) made any direct or indirect unlawful payment to any foreign or domestic government official or employee from corporate funds; (iii) violated or is in violation of any applicable provision of the U.S. Foreign Corrupt Practices Act of 1977 or the *Corruption of Foreign Public Officials Act* (Canada); or (iv) made any bribe, rebate, payoff, influence payment, kickback or other unlawful payment, which, in each of (i) through and including (iv), would have a material adverse effect on the Sale; and

- (x) (sanctions) none of it, any of its related bodies corporate or, to the knowledge of it, any director, officer, agent, employee or Affiliate of it or any of its related bodies corporate is currently subject to any U.S. sanctions administered by the Office of Foreign Assets Control of the U.S. Department of the Treasury ("OFAC") or any similar Australian sanctions administered by the Commonwealth of Australia; and it will not directly or indirectly use the proceeds of the Sale in a manner that would result in a violation by it of the U.S. sanctions administered by OFAC.
- Representations and warranties of Lead Manager. As at the date of this Agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date (or in the case where clause 2.5 applies in respect of the Lead Manager, 3 Business Days after the End Date), the Lead Manager represents to the Vendors that each of the following statements is correct.
  - (a) (body corporate) it is duly incorporated under the laws of its place of incorporation;
  - (b) (capacity) it has full legal capacity and power to enter into this Agreement and to carry out the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
  - (c) (authority) it has taken, or will have taken by the time required, all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this Agreement and its carrying out of the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
  - (d) (agreement effective) this Agreement constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;
  - (e) (status) it is a QIB or is not a U.S. person (as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act);
  - (f) (no registration) it acknowledges that the Sale Securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. Persons except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act;
  - (g) (no general solicitation or general advertising) none of it, its Affiliates nor any person acting on behalf of any of them has solicited offers for or offered to sell,

- and none of them will solicit offers for, or offer or sell, the Sale Securities in the United States using any form of "general solicitation" or "general advertising" within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (h) (broker-dealer requirements) all offers and sales of the Sale Securities in the United States by it and any of its Affiliates will be effected by its registered brokerdealer affiliate;
- (i) (U.S. selling restrictions) it, its Affiliates and any person acting on behalf of any of them has offered and sold the Sale Securities, and will offer and sell the Sale Securities:
  - (i) within the United States, either (A) to persons whom it reasonably believes are QIBs pursuant to Rule 144A under the Securities Act, or (B) to Eligible U.S. Fund Managers in reliance on Regulation S and has sold, and in each case will only sell the Sale Securities to such persons that have executed a confirmation letter; and
  - (ii) to persons that are not in the United States and are not, and are not acting for the account or benefit of, U.S. Persons in "offshore transactions" (as defined in Rule 902(h) under the U.S. Securities Act) in accordance with Regulation S; and
- (j) (no directed selling efforts) with respect to those Sale Securities sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of it, its Affiliates nor any person acting on behalf of any of them has engaged or will engage in any "directed selling efforts" (as that term is defined in Rule 902(c) under the U.S. Securities Act).
- 6.3 **Reliance**. Each party giving a representation and warranty acknowledges that the other parties have relied on the above representations and warranties in entering into this Agreement and will continue to rely on these representations and warranties in performing their obligations under this Agreement. The above representations and warranties continue in full force and effect notwithstanding completion of this Agreement.
- **Notification**. Each party agrees that it will tell the other parties promptly upon becoming aware of any of the following occurring prior to the completion of the sale of the Sale Securities:
  - (a) any material change affecting any of the foregoing representations and warranties; or
  - (b) any of the foregoing representations or warranties becoming materially untrue or materially incorrect.

#### 7. Indemnity

7.1 Each Vendor agrees with the Lead Manager that it will keep the Lead Manager and its Related Bodies Corporate (as that term is defined in the Corporations Act), and their respective directors, officers and employees ("Indemnified Parties") indemnified against

any losses, damages, liabilities, costs, claims, actions and demands (including any reasonable expenses arising in connection therewith) ("Losses") to the extent that such Losses are incurred or made in connection with the Sale or as a result of a breach of this Agreement by it, including any breach of any of the above representations or warranties given by it, and will reimburse the Lead Manager for all out of pocket costs, charges and expenses which it may pay or incur in connection with investigating, disputing or defending any such action, demand or claim for which it is indemnified under this Agreement.

- 7.2 The indemnity in clause 7.1 does not extend to and is not to be taken as an indemnity against any Losses of an Indemnified Party to the extent any Losses are finally judicially determined by a court of competent jurisdication to have resulted from:
  - (a) any fraud, recklessness, wilful misconduct or gross negligence of the Indemnified Party;
  - (b) any penalty or fine which the Indemnified Party is required to pay for any contravention of any law; or
  - (c) any amount in respect of which the indemnity would be illegal, void or unenforceable under any applicable law.
- 7.3 Each of the Vendors and an Indemnified Party must not settle any action, demand or claim to which the indemnity in clause 7.1 relates without the prior written consent of the Vendors or the Lead Manager, as applicable, such consent not to be unreasonably withheld.
- 7.4 The indemnity in clause 7.1 is a continuing obligation, separate and independent from the other obligations of the parties under this Agreement and survives termination or completion of this Agreement. It is not necessary for the Lead Manager to incur expense or make payment before enforcing that indemnity.
- 7.5 The indemnity in clause 7.1 is granted to the Lead Manager both for itself and on trust for each of the Indemnified Parties.
- 7.6 Subject to clause 7.7, the parties agree that if for any reason the indemnity in clause 7.1 is unavailable or insufficient to hold harmless any Indemnified Party against any Losses against which the Indemnified Party is stated to be indemnified (other than expressly excluded), the respective proportional contributions of the Vendors and the Indemnified Party or the Indemnified Parties in relation to the relevant Losses will be as agreed, or failing agreement as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction, having regard to the participation in, instigation of or other involvement of the Vendors and the Indemnified Party or the Indemnified Parties in the act complained of, having particular regard to relative intent, knowledge, access to information and opportunity to correct any untrue statement or omission.
- 7.7 The Vendors agree with each of the Indemnified Parties that in no event will the Lead Manager and its associated Indemnified Parties be required to contribute under clause 7.6

- to any Losses in an aggregate amount that exceeds the aggregate of the fees paid to the Lead Manager under this Agreement.
- 7.8 If an Indemnified Party pays an amount in relation to Losses where it is entitled to contribution from a Vendor under clause 7.6 the Vendors agree promptly to reimburse the Indemnified Party for that amount.
- 7.9 If a Vendor pays an amount to the Indemnified Parties in relation to Losses where it is entitled to contribution from the Indemnified Parties under clause 7.6 the Indemnified Parties must promptly reimburse the Vendor for that amount.

#### 8. Announcements

- 8.1 The Vendors and the Lead Manager will consult each other in respect of any material public releases by any of them concerning the sale of the Sale Securities. The prior written consent of the Vendors must be obtained prior to the Lead Manager making any release or announcement or engaging in publicity in relation to the Sale of the Sale Securities and such release, announcement or engagement must be in compliance with all applicable laws, including the securities laws of Australia, the United States and any other jurisdiction.
- 8.2 The Lead Manager may, after completion of its other obligations under this Agreement, place advertisements in financial and other newspapers and journals at its own expense describing their service to the Vendors provided such advertisements are in compliance with all applicable laws, including the securities laws of Australia, the United States and any other jurisdiction.

## 9. Confidentiality

Each party agrees to keep the terms and subject matter of this Agreement confidential, except:

- (a) where disclosure is required by applicable law, a legal or regulatory authority or the ASX Listing Rules;
- (b) disclosure is made to an adviser or to a person who must know for the purposes of this Agreement, on the basis that the adviser or person keeps the information confidential; and
- (c) to a person to the extent reasonably necessary in connection with any actual or potential claim or judicial or administrative process involving that party in relation to the Sale.

#### 10. Events of Termination

- 10.1 **Right of termination**. If any of the following events occurs at any time during the Risk Period (as defined in clause 10.4), then the Lead Manager may terminate its obligations under this Agreement without cost or liability to itself at any time before the expiry of the Risk Period by giving written notice to the Vendors:
  - (a) **ASX actions**. ASX does any of the following:

- (i) announces that Burson will be removed from the official list of ASX or ordinary shares in Burson will be suspended from quotation;
- (ii) removes Burson from the official list; or
- (iii) suspends the trading of ordinary shares in Burson for any period of time.
- (b) **ASIC inquiry**. ASIC issues or threatens to issue proceedings in relation to the Sale or commences, or threatens to commence any inquiry or investigation in relation to the Sale.
- (c) Other termination events. Subject to clause 10.2, any of the following occurs:
  - (A) **Banking moratorium**. A general moratorium on commercial banking activities in Australia, United States or the United Kingdom is declared by the relevant central banking authority in any of those countries, or there is a material disruption in commercial banking or security settlement or clearance services in any of those countries.
  - (B) **Breach of Agreement**. a Vendor is in default of any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement or breaches any representation or warranty given or made by it under this Agreement.
  - (C) **Change in law.** there is introduced, or there is a public announcement of a proposal to introduce, into the Parliament of the Commonwealth of Australia or any State or Territory of Australia a new law, or the Government of Australia, any State or Territory of Australia, the Reserve Bank of Australia or any Minister or other governmental authority of Australia or any State or Territory of Australia, adopts or announces a proposal to adopt a new policy (other than a law or policy which has been announced before the date of this agreement).
- 10.2 **Materiality.** No event listed in clause 10.1(c) entitles the Lead Manager to exercise its termination rights unless, in the bona fide opinion of the Lead Manager, it:
  - (a) has, or would reasonably be expected to have, a material adverse effect on:
    - (i) the willingness of persons to purchase the Sale Securities; or
    - (ii) the price at which ordinary shares in Burson are sold on the ASX; or
  - (b) would reasonably be expected to give rise to a liability of the Lead Manager under the Corporations Act or any other applicable law.
- 10.3 **Effect of termination**. Where, in accordance with this clause 10, the Lead Manager terminates its obligations under this Agreement:
  - (a) the obligations of the Lead Manager under this Agreement immediately end; and
  - (b) any entitlements of the Lead Manager accrued under this Agreement, including the right to be indemnified, up to the date of termination survive.

10.4 **Risk Period.** For the purposes of this clause, the "Risk Period" means the period commencing on the execution of this Agreement and ending at 10.00am on the Trade Date.

#### 11. Miscellaneous

- 11.1 **Entire agreement**. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties about its subject matter and supersedes all previous agreements, understandings and negotiations on that matter.
- 11.2 **Governing law**. This Agreement is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia. Each party submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction in New South Wales, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.
- 11.3 **Severability**. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction will be ineffective as to that jurisdiction to the extent of the prohibition or unenforceability. That will not invalidate the remaining provisions of this Agreement nor affect the validity or enforceability of that provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 11.4 **Waiver and variation**. A provision of or right vested under this Agreement may not be:
  - (a) waived except in writing signed by the party granting the waiver; or
  - (b) varied except in writing signed by the parties.
- No merger. The rights and obligations of the parties will not merge on the termination or expiration of this Agreement. Any provision of this Agreement remaining to be performed or observed by a party, or having effect after the termination of this Agreement for whatever reason remains in full force and effect and is binding on that party.
- 11.6 **No assignment**. No party may assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other parties.
- 11.7 **Notices**. Any notice, approval, consent, agreement, waiver or other communication in connection with this Agreement must be in writing.
- 11.8 **Affiliates.** In this Agreement the term "Affiliates" means any person that directly, or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, controls, or is controlled by, or is under common control with, a person; "control" (including the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with") means the possession, direct or indirect, of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management, policies or activities of a person, whether through the ownership of securities by contract or agency or otherwise and the term "person" is deemed to include a partnership.
- 11.9 **Business Day.** In this Agreement "Business Day" means a day on which:
  - (a) ASX is open for trading in securities; and
  - (b) banks are open for general banking business in Sydney, Australia.
- 11.10 **Interpretation**. In this Agreement:

- (a) headings and sub-headings are for convenience only and do not affect interpretation;
- (b) a reference to legislation or to a provision of legislation includes a modification or re-enactment of it, a legislative provision substituted for it and a regulation or statutory instrument issued under it;
- (c) a reference to "dollars" and "\$" is to Australian currency; and
- (d) all references to time are to Sydney, New South Wales, Australia time.
- 11.11 **Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one agreement.

## 11.12 **Acknowldgements.** Each Vendor acknowledges that:

- (a) the Lead Manager is not obliged to disclose to it or utilise for the benefit of a Vendor, any non-public information which the Lead Manager obtains in the normal course of its business where such disclosure or use would result in a breach of any obligation of confidentiality or any internal Chinese wall policies of the Lead Manager;
- (b) without prejudice to any claim a Vendor may have against the Lead Manager, no proceedings may be taken against any director, officer, employee or agent of the Lead Manager in respect of any claim that a Vendor may have against the Lead Manager;
- it is contracting with the Lead Manager on an arm's length basis to provide the services described in this agreement and the Lead Manager has not and is not assuming any duties or obligations (fiduciary or otherwise) in respect of it other than those expressly set out in this Agreement;
- (d) the Lead Manager may perform the services contemplated by this Agreement in conjunction with their respective Affiliates, and any Affiliates performing these services are entitled to the benefits of and are subject to the terms of this Agreement; and
- the Lead Manager is a full service securities and corporate advisory firm and, along with its respective Affiliates, the Lead Manager is engaged in various activities, including writing research, securities trading, investment management, financing and brokerage activities and financial planning and benefits counselling for both companies and individuals. In the ordinary course of these activities, the Lead Manager, its Affiliates, employees and officers may be providing, or may be in the future providing, financial or other services to other parties with conflicting interests to a Vendor and may receive fees for those services and may actively trade the debt and equity securities (or related derivative securities) for the Lead Manager's own account and for the account of their customers and may at any time hold long and short positions in such securities.

Yours sincerely,

SIGNED on behalf of

UBS AG, Australia Branch

by its duly authorised signatories

Signature of Authorised Signatory

Michael Stock

Print name

SIGNED on behalf of

Signature of Australia Branch

Signature of Authorised Signatory

LICHARD SIE: SPEN

Print name

# Accepted and agreed to as of the date of this Agreement:

**Andrew Gilman** 

Executed by Quadrant Private Equity No. 3C Pty Limited (ACN 147 521 533) as trustee for Quadrant Private Equity No. 3C in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):	
Director/Secretary  Andrew Gilman  Print name	Director  Chris Hadley  Print name
Executed by Quadrant Private Equity No. 3D Pty Limited (ACN 147 521 542) as trustee for Quadrant Private Equity No. 3D in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):	
Director/Secretary	Director
Andrew Gilman	Chris Hadley
Print name	Print name
Executed by QPE No. 3GP Pty Limited (ACN 147 505 575) as General Partner of the General Partner of Quadrant Private Equity No.3, LP in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):	
Me	All to S
<del>Director/</del> Secretary	Director

Chris Hadley

Print name

## Schedule 1 Vendors

Vendor	Address	Sale Shares
Quadrant Private Equity No. 3C Pty Limited (ACN 147 521 533) as trustee for Quadrant Private Equity No. 3C	Level 30, 126 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000	4,880,690
Quadrant Private Equity No. 3D Pty Limited (ACN 147 521 542) as trustee for Quadrant Private Equity No. 3D	Level 30, 126 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000	8,765,718
QPE No. 3GP Pty Limited (ACN 147 505 575) as General Partner of the General Partner of Quadrant Private Equity No.3, LP	Level 30, 126 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000	10,757,040
TOTAL		24,403,448

## Schedule 2 Timetable

Trade Date (T) Wednesday, 26 August 2015
Settlement Date (T + 3) Monday, 31 August 2015

Accordance   Content	Colored Control Control Colored Colo	The control of the	[																- 1																																	- 1	- 1			Į,		
Number of Gass   Hiddays   Statistics Australia Ltd   1,0,5,5,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   Statistics Australia Ltd   1,0,5,5,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   His Securities Australia Ltd   1,0,5,5,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   His Securities Australia Ltd   1,0,5,5,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   His Securities Australia Ltd   1,0,5,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   His Securities Australia Ltd   1,0,5   Ordinary   Hiddays   His Securities	Marine of Omings		1,766	253	291	471	9114	3,160	281	25	09	3,103	57	127	171	9	740	518	221	76	310	0.20,2	951	537	3,160	3,160	1 018	41	180	869	32	477	16	818	325	487	5,300	348	581	316	360	313	95	155	3,454	1,953	512	1,141	174	536	1,950	1/6	183	/19	463	334	-	35
Number of Gass   Hidday   5 Securities Autorials Ltd	Marie of Ominge consistencies sparks   Michael of Carlowy				i													-																					i																			
Number of Securities         Class         14-May-15           Securities         1,000         Ordinary         14-May-15           2,000         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           2,5314         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           2,5320         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,9,530,         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,000,         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,000,         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,208         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,209         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,209         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           4,209         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           1,247         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           1,209         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           1,247         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           1,173         Ordinary         14-May-15         14-May-15           1,240         Ordinary         14-May-15         14	Mature of Change   Consideration of Change   Classification of Change   C	Consideration of Change   Consideration of	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy.	Buy	suy	Buy	á a	R C	BG.	Buy	Buy Buy	Buy	Buy	P. a.	Buv	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buc	BG.	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Виу	Buy	Buy	Buy	ВПУ	PG.	ouy grad	ng.	Buy	Buy		louy.													
Number of Securities   Securities   Securities   2,575   Ordinary   2,575   Ordinary   (29,590   Ordinary   (29,590   Ordinary   (29,590   Ordinary   (2,395   Ordinary   (2,395   Ordinary   (2,395   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,209   Ordinary   (3,200   Ordin	Nature of Change   Consideration given in Number of Change   Consideration given in 10,000   Confusey	Mincress	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia I th	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Itd	UBS Securities Australia Itd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Itd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	URK Counties Australia I to	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia I td	אסט שרכים ונוכז שיכונו מווס בומ																																										
Number of Securities   Securities   Securities	Martine of Change   Consideration given in Particle of Change   Consideration given in Castro     10,089	Multiple of Consideration given;   Number of Class	4-May-15 4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-Mav-15	4-May-15	4-May-15			1	П	4-May-15	- 1	- 1	1	1	4-May-15	- 1		ı		4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	4-May-15	1-May-15	1-May-15	4-May-15	- May-15	-May-15	Ct Way	1-May-15	FINISY-13	L-May-15	May 1E	-May-15	- May 15	1 4430 15	4-Ividy-10
	Nature of Change Consideration grant of the celation to chi	Nature of Change   Consideration graph   Puy   Buy	ļ			Τ	Τ		T	T		T	Τ				Т	1	T	Ţ	I	Ī			7	1	Τ		П	1	]			T		Ī	П	T		Τ				Τ	7	1	1	T	1	T	Τ	Τ	T	I	Τ	1		Ι

-May-15

1-May-15

4-May-15

Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

,640 13 80 80 80 987 149 18 18 18 17 77 77 77

Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary

4		2	17 450	-	Ordinary
72 Jun 15	UBS Granisher Asset Management	bad)	204,/1	767'C	Gunary
1 1 1 50	UDS Securities Australia Ltd	kna 	26,432	8,016	Ordinary
1	TIDE Committee Australia Ltd	Sell	49,778	(15,141)	Ordinary
0350UR-13	Upo Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	2,864	870	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	3,549	1,055	Ordinary
cl-unr-cr	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	6,305	1,875	Ordinary
21-mn-40	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,700	(800)	Ordinary
ı	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	45,345	(13,464)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	12,012	(3.570)	Ordinary
09-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Виу	3,620	1,074	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	15.907	(5,024)	Ordinan
ſ	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5 571	1 627	Sering S
	UBS Securities Australia 14d	(e)	- 12.0 CEA C	(367)	Gunay
0-1m-15	IIRS Securities Australia Itd	133	674,2	(67/)	Ordinary
12,	IID Consister Australia 140	Sell	43,302	(17,683)	Ordinary
	The contines Australia Lid	Buy	3,157	903	Ordinary
2	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8,872	(2,538)	Ordinary
2-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	206'28	(11,053)	Ordinary
2-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	7,347	(2,200)	Ordinary
1	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	248,071	(71.261)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	416,187	(119.554)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	606'2	2,260	Ordinary
8-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4.338	1.222	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	174,093	(49 440)	Ordinary
8-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	11,529	3 294	Ordinary
n-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	35,000	(10.000)	Ordinary
18-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	52.995	(15 153)	Ordina
n-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1.396.593	(400 560)	Ordinan
7-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Bov	14 737	A 208	Colingo
8-Jun-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	175 736	(35 25)	decipa
8-Jun-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	198 169	(56,700)	Ordinary
9-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Itd	218	20 020	17 540	Vieling.
n-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	B	045,05	407.41	O di lala
19-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	les,	3 02%	13011	Ordinary Cardinary
1.15	UBS Securities Australia I td	200	9/3/6	(UE), (1)	Ordinary
9-lun-15	IIBS Securities Australia Itd	100	135 003	740,000	Ordinary
9-11-0-15	IIBS Global Asset Management	Coll	199,00	(40,007)	Ordinary
2 2	DBS Clare   Accepting	Jeil	167'55	(10,036)	Ordinary
19-Jun-10	Ubs Glabal Asset Management	Sell	55,851	(15,880)	Ordinary
<u> </u>	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	62,128	18,707	Ordinary
	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	14,792	4,454	Ordinary
2	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	8,546	2,585	Ordinary
2-Jun-2	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	74,573	(22,572)	Ordinary
3-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	36,180	10,832	Ordinary
23-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	45,458	(13,613)	Ordinary
-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	72,284	(21,625)	Ordinary
1-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	44.460	(13.301)	Ordinary
1-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	165 406	49.400	Ordinan
4-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	(b)	A 157	13 040	Seling's
-15	IRS Global Asset Management		0,137	(1,040)	Ordinary
4.10.15	IIBC Global Acces Management	1123	ביד נפנ	(6,0,00)	Ordinary
1	URS Securities Australia 14d	ll 23	15003	(84,745)	Ordinary
9.117.15	URC Societies Australia 14d		588,CI	(4,/91)	Ordinary
117	190 Global Agent Management	Sec.	008,555 000,000	10,000	Ordinary
15	UBC Global Acres Managerillelit	b	1,704,755	598,163	Ordinary
20 1 15	UBC Global Asset Management	Buy	2,765,5U3	9/0,352	Ordinary
П	UBS Clobal Asset Management	kuy.	900,486	315,960	Ordinary
21-In-10	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	222,554	78,089	Ordinary
1	ubb Global Asset Management	Buy	124,927	43,834	Ordinary
3-Jun-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Влу	90,670	31,814	Ordinary
<u>-</u>	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	575,937	202,083	Ordinary
9-Jun-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	14,332	4,214	Ordinary
-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,056,331	1,423,274	Ordinary
30-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	31,619	(9 304)	Ordinary
30-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6715	(1 977)	Ordinary
30-Jun-15	UBS Securities Australia I td	9	35,037	1000011	Coloring
30-lim-15	IIRS Securities Australia I to	Bire	23,020	(200,01)	Clumary
i i	org permitted Octoballa FIG	proj	000.10	5	225
,				2007	Ciulialy
0	UBS Global Asset Management	Transfer-Out	ΑW	(141,015)	Ordinary

Library Administration	Buy	147	45	
DDS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	560'7		
UBS Securities Australia I td	Birv	0	2	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia I td	All and	705		
UBC Contrition Australia Ltd	9 D D	504		
TIDE Contribut America 144	eog	507	652	Oralnary
IRS Securities Australia 14d	B	170	606	
IRC Counties Australia 14d	503	600		
IDS Consisted Australia 144	and a	200,1	334	
IRS Securities Australia Ind	8.5	513		
DESCRIPTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	soo.	SIC	6	╛
DDS Securities Australia Lia	buy	478		
65 Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	86/		Ordinary
85 Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	578		Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	205	160	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	879		
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	717		
IIBS Securities Australia I to	Bus	0501		
BC Clobal Arrot Massacons	00	0001		
IDC Committee America 14a	170	C#C, 11	060,0	
של ארצון שוום דום	puy	23,335		
UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	4,944		j
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	12,325	3,932	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	38	36,619	17	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Itd	Briv	34 376	7 757	Ordinary
RC Securities Australia 14d	B	N30 N3		
IDC Contribut Assets 14d		100/10		
DO Securities Augustia Liu	= -	45,600	(000.01)	
ope seculties Adadaila LLd	120	C85,61		
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	19,005		
35 Securities Australia Ltd	Self	8,968	(2,728)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,049		
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	28.561		
35 Securities Australia Ltd	les	7517		
S Securities Australia Ito	B <sub>1.8</sub>	31 040		İ
C Committee Australia 1+d	11-3	0+0'16		
Opp Secondles Ausgalia Liu	nac .	3,0,7		
35 Securities Australia Ltd	Nell Nell	9,377	(2,879)	
ties Austra	Sel	3,086		Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Виу	28,695	•	VienibiO
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seli	63.949	(19.894)	
UBS Securities Australia (1d	lay	37.0 c		
35 Securities Australia 110	Coll	050 5	(120,1)	
ODS Securities Australia Ltg	2	777	(7,261)	Ordinary
ss securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,471	1,365	
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	46,401	14,145	
35 Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,183	(1,886)	
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	<u>a</u>	18 850	(5 767)	- Constitution
IRC Securities Australia III	2.0	3000	1000	A DELICIO
S Securities Australia LLO	and.	910,89	20,924	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	47,433	(14,431)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4.004	1,226	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Itd	Biw	2 508	OUB	Contract
IDC Committee Australia 140	0	2007	200	Ciulidiy
o occultues wasti alia tito	on)	40,337	955,21	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	20,053	(6,167)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	23,812	(7,304)	Ordinary
JBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	11,244	3.519	Ordinary
JBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	59 468	(18 645)	
JBS Securities Australia Ltd	llaS	177.01	(2/2/2)	
IRC Securities Australia 14d	170	C. C	(or 0 + 1)	
Control of the Contro	i K	040,15	(000,11)	
and second they work all a Lid	) Acti	160,6	(868,1)	Ordinary
DBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	70,266	22,099	Ordinary
JBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	16,882	5,198	Ordinary
15 Securities Australia Ltd	Self	61,406	(18,932)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	63 328	19 485	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ind	R <sub>I</sub> N	773	750	Ordinan
Se Committee American Paris	500	677	757	Ordinary
ubs securities Australia Ltd	Sell	396	(122)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,709	(836)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3.049	(886)	Ordinary
35 Securities Australia I1d	les	306	(40/	Ordina.
		anc	(34)	Oralinary
S Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	33	(10)	Ordinary
IIRS Societies Australia Ital	li.i.	5 242 3	1 200	7
S Securities Australia Ltu	Buy	5,712	1,763	Ordinary
			1	,

17.6-15.15.         18.00.000000000000000000000000000000000	20.1.1.15	1100 Constitute Assettation Land	1			OFFICIALLY
1615 Securine Australia Ltd   Sell   2020	-101-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sel J	76316	(1,319)	Ordinary
USS Scorring Autorials LEG   Still	-Jul-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3 240	(00,00)	Countary
USS Securities Autorials Ltd   Bloy   Bloy	-Jul-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	766.86	(8 080)	Q'dinary
185 Securites Autorials Ltd   187	-Jul-15	UBS Securities Australia I td	Ring	122,02	(0,000)	Ordinary
1915 Securines Australia Ltd.   1819   181	11115	IIBS Securities Australia Hd	Birr	505,700	23,070	Orginary
USS Sociative Autorials Ltd.   Sept.   10,000	3-Aun-15	IJB Securities Australia I tel	Busy	120 021	35, 55	Country
UBS Golden Assert Management         Sell         2.15,570         (77,000)           UBS Golden Assert Management         Sell         2.15,570         (77,000)           UBS Golden Assert Management         Sell         2.15,570         (77,000)           UBS Golden Assert Management         Sell         7.20         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         1.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         1.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         2.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         1.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         1.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Bits         1.00         (75,000)         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Sell         Sell         7.20         (75,000)         (75,000)           UBS Securities Assertials Info         Sell         Sell         7.20         7.20	2.A. O. 15	Library Australia Ltd	soa s	136,040	39,46	Ordinary
URS Good Accord Management         Action Accord Management         Action Accord Management         Action Accord Management         Action Management <t< td=""><td>4-4-10-15</td><td>IIRS Global Asset Management</td><td>Call</td><td>000,01</td><td>3,000</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	4-4-10-15	IIRS Global Asset Management	Call	000,01	3,000	Ordinary
URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Sell         2.95.601         (1.55.502)           URS Godeal Asset Management         Sell         2.85.601         (1.55.502)           URS Godeal Asset Management         Sell         1.50.002         (1.50.000)           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Buy         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Sell         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Buy         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Sell         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Buy         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Buy         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia Ltd         Sell         7.200         2.0000           URS Scortine Australia L	4-410-15	IIBS Global Asset Management	100	470,937	(77,100)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         C (2,2,2)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,5,2,3,9           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,5,0,00           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,5,0,00           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,5,0,00           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,7,0,00           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,7,0,0           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         1,7,0,0           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         2,3,0           URS Securi	4-Aug-15	IIBS Global Asset Management	Coll	433,007	(000'071)	Oranary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd.         Self         (15,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd.         Buy         (145,005)         (145,005)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd.         Buy         (145,005)         (145,005)         (145,005)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd.         Sell         (145,005)	4-Aug-15	IIBS Global Asset Management	100	270,981	(166,67)	Ordinary
URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Bow         145,135         39,461           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         7,302         0,000           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         15,007         4,085           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         6,085           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         6,000           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         16,507           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         16,509           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         16,500           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         16,500           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         17,007           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         17,007         17,007           URS Securities Augmental Ltd         Sell         2,945         17,007           URS Sec	4-Aug-15	IIBS Securities Alistralia Itd	Soll	235,549	(145,000)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Seri         7,2020         2,2000           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,2020         2,2000           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,5072         2,2000           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,707         2,2000           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,300         2,000           URS Securities A	4-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Itd		102	(59)	Cramary
15   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	4.A.10.15	IIRS Societies Australia 144	roy IV	145,035	39,461	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,050         (4,150)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,050         (4,17)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,050         (4,17)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,050         (4,47)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,050         (4,450)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         17,050         (4,450)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         1,200         (4,450)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         1,200         (4,550)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,200         (2,500)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (4,500)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (4,500) <t< td=""><td>115.0</td><td>III C Committee Australia Ltd</td><td>llas</td><td>7,302</td><td>(2,000)</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	115.0	III C Committee Australia Ltd	llas	7,302	(2,000)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd   Sell   147,910   147,91	2 4 6 4	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Ang Ang	210,61	4,085	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd   Sell   101,071   7,075   7,07	4 A. 12	UBS Contract Australia Ltd	liac .	E90'//	(21,362)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,077         (27,518)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,323         4,655           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         34,056         (2,407)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         34,056         (2,407)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         34,056         (2,407)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,007         (2,407)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,007         (2,407)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,333         (6,47)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (2,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (2,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (2,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (1,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (2,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (1,600)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,346         (2,600)	- June 1	UDS Securities Australia Ltd	) sell	147,910	(40,417)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         277 (98)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         277 (98)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Blay         17 (87)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Blay         18 (98)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18 (98)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18 (98)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2 (88)           URS Securities Au	4-Aug-13	Upo Global Accet Management	Sell	10,071	(27,618)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         17,588         (74,607)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Boy         1,688         31,207           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Boy         1,688         31,307           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Boy         1,689         31,307           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,670         1,640           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,270         1,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,269         1,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         1,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         1,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         1,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,435         1,148           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,530         1,148           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,530         1,148           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,530         1,148           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,540         1,148           UBS Securities Australia	01-60W-0	UBS GIODAI Asset Management	suy	17,872	4,855	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         13,195         (9,355)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         13,194         (4,855)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         13,107         (4,855)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         13,707         (4,855)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,267         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,269         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,000         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,000         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,000         (1,100)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,000         (1,100)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,000         (1,100)      <	D-MUG-13	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	277,986	(74,607)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,589         31,380           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,401         13,797           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,261         12,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,384         (647)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,384         (647)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         (16,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         (16,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,347         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,347         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,445         (10,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,345         (1,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,350         (1,000)           U	2-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	E. Xei	34,926	(9,355)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18,154         (4,845)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         5,1401         13,709         (5,000)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,269         (2,000)         (6,000)           URS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,267         (7,000)         (	S Aug-13	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	116,881	31,380	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,383         76,70           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,383         76,00           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,383         76,00           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         7,200           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         7,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         7,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3,475         7,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,3,32         7,1,327           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,3,33         7,1,383           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,3,33         7,1,383           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         7,0,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         7,0,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0,000         7,0,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0,000         7,0,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0,000         7,0,000           UBS	3-Aug-15	ubs securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18,194	(4,845)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.269         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.269         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.269         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.267         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.267         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8.342         (11,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8.343         (11,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8.343         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8.343         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8.343         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         (10,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.201         (10,057)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.201         (10,057)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.201         (10,057)	0-Muy-10	Und Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	51,401	13,707	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,299         7,290         7,290         7,290         7,290         7,290         7,200         0,233         7,200         0,233         7,200         0,233         7,200         0,200         0,000	6.4.0.15	IIRS Securities Australia to	liac liac	7,383	(447)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         (2,700)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3.475         (9600)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,267         (19,327)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,767         (19,327)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,352         (2,621)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,352         (2,621)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,352         (2,621)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         83,344         (2,382)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         2,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         2,000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,032         (2,625)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,032         (2,625)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,626)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,659         2,201           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,659         2,204	7.A.n.15	IIRC Committee Australia Ltd	Ang kng	553.2	23,846	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         (950)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         2.000           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.261         (19.830)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82.352         (19.830)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.393         (11.823)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.393         (1.163)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.434         (2.001)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.434         (2.001)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1.4559         (2.002)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.434         (2.003)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1.14,612         2.134           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.13         (2.602)	7.4 15.15	IIDC Consistes Australia Ind	lles	202.7	(2,000)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,767         1,2000,           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,942         (1,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (1,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,352         (2,231)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,362         (1,1843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         83,434         (2,392)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         83,434         (2,392)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         83,434         (2,393)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,439         (1,183)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,439         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,722         (2,450)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,434)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,434)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,434)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,659         (3,642)	7.Aug.15	FIRS Societies Australia 14d	les les	3,475	(096)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,767         (19,23)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (1,037)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (2,821)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (2,821)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (2,821)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (2,823)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (3,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (3,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (3,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,000         (4,005)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,600)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,600)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,111         (3,600)	7-0-15	IIIR Countition Australia Ind	100	1977	(מממיז)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         10,500           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         10,500           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         10,500           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,352         (1,623)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         42,393         (1,1483)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         42,393         (1,1483)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         43,393         (1,1483)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         24,394         (7,040)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         14,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,555         (3,050,014)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,559         32,484           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,11         4,234           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,659         32,686           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,659         32,686           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell	7.Aug.15	IIIBS Cognition Australia the	poy.	18,031	77,,12	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3.552.7         (2.137)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (2.132)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (1.1843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (1.1843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         41,032         (1.1843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,4,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,4,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,11,11         1,536         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,11,11         1,536         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,11,15         1,11	0.415	IIRS Counties Australia 15	liac	/1,/6/	(19,830)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         82,342         (22,821)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,945         (823)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         47,032         (11,843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         47,032         (17,034)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,090         (2,000)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,094         (2,0014)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,045         (20,014)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,045         (20,014)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,153         4,106           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,153         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,165         4,283           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,280         (1,045)	15.00	IIIBG Counting Australia 144	Hac Hac	39,847	(/50'11)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         42,993         (11,823)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,993         (11,823)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,094         (7,034)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,703         (7,034)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,703         (7,034)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,703         (7,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,2,013         20,346           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,1,11         (7,145)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,1,11         (7,145)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,1,11         (7,145)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,1,15         3,1,04           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,1,11         3,1,04           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,2,6           UBS Securities Au	1.0.0.15	URC Committee Australia Hd	lies.	75,35	(178/77)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         42,333         (71,843)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0845         (2,000)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,0345         (20,001)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0345         (20,001)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,535         (26,255)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,536         32,684           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         32,034           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         32,034           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,651         4,281           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,561           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,583           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         1,652           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,662         1,662	1-Aug-15	TIRC Counties Australia Ind	lles.	2,945	(678)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         41,032         11,483           UBS Gobbal Asset Management         Sell         7,084         7,034           UBS Gobbal Asset Management         Sell         7,034         7,034           UBS Gobbal Asset Management         Sell         7,034         7,054           UBS Gobbal Asset Management         Sell         7,034         7,054           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,537         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,013         70,137           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,045         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,045         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,045         (1,045)           UBS Gobbal Asset Management         Buy         1,045         (1,045)           UBS Gobbal	A. 1	TIPE Committee Australia Ltd	nac nac	44,393	(11,843)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4,7,080         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         24,334         (7,034)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         24,334         (7,034)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,000)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,6,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         (2,013)         (2,6,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         (1,111)         (3,134)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         (2,6,408)         (2,6,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,111)         (3,184)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (2,6,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (2,6,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)         (1,046)           UBS Securiti	ci-bnw	Ubs securities Australia Ltd	Sell	83,434	(23,382)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,483           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,0345         (7,034)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,0345         (20,014)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,105         (24,525)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (24,525)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,2,013         (26,285)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,155         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,111         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,652         4,234           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,245           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,652           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,662         1,466           UBS Global Asset Management </td <td>1-Aug-15</td> <td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Sell</td> <td>7,080</td> <td>(2,000)</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	7,080	(2,000)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7.0345         (7.034)           UBS Gobal Asset Management         Sell         7.0345         (7.034)           UBS Gobal Asset Management         Sell         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (6,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         72.013         70.343           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         72.013         70.384           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3.187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3.187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3.187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,011         (3.187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,045         (1.045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,040         (1.045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         16,0521         (4,062)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,040         (1,045)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         17,084         (1,045)           UBS Global Asset Management	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	41,032	11,483	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         70,945         (20,014)           UBS Geoutifies Australia Ltd         Sell         14,755         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         8,772         (24,255)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         9,376         (26,406)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,131         (3,184)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,155         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (10,45)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,265           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         4,565           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,662         1,146           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,662         1,146           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,662         1,146           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,1,46         1,1,46           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,2,58         2,034         1,600      <	2-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	24,934	(7,034)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,535         (4,106)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         86,752         (24,525)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         93,376         (26,405)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,111         20,349           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,659         32,644           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (6,65)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (6,65)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,8,809         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,8,809         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,8,09         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,8,09         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,692         1,1,450           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,523         1,692           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,1,240         1,1,460           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,236         6,4002	2-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	70,945	(20,014)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         86,752         (26,525)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (26,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (26,408)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,659         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         11,659         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (1,625)         4,234           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (1,680)         (1,680)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (1,231)         (1,680)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (1,234)         (1,600)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Self         (1,234)         (1,600)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         (2,348)         (1,600)           UBS Securities Australia	2-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	14,535	(4,106)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         99,376         (26,409)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,111         (3,439)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,111         (3,549)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         111,659         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (10,65)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (10,65)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,622         (1,645)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,622         (1,650)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,622         (1,650)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,622         (1,650)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,734         (1,600)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,736         1,1,460           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,360         1,1,460           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,779         1,1,600           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,360         1,1,240	2-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Şeli	86,752	(24,525)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         72,013         20,349           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         11,111         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         14,612         32,644           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (6,622)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18,809         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (6,622)         (6,622)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,284)         (1,284)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,284)         (1,284)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,284)         (1,284)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,280)         (1,466)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,230         (1,460)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,230         (1,400)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,230         64,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,234         (1,600)	2-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	llas.	93,376	(26,408)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         11,11         (3,187)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         111,659         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,652         32,084           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,625         1,645           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (616)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,809         (5,452)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,6221         (4,692)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,76,814         50,248           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4,283         (1,384)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4,283         (1,384)           UBS Global Asser Management         Sell         4,283         (1,384)           UBS Global Asser Management         Sell         6,279         (1,446)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,34         (586)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,34         (586)           UBS Secu	2-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	72,013	20.349	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         111,659         32,064           UBS Global Reset Management         Buy         14 612         32,064           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,642)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,642)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,642)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,623)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,623)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,631)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,736         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,034         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,034         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,034         (1,800)	3-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	11,111	(3.187)	Ordinary
UBS Scorties Australia Ltd         Sell         4,234           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (616)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,521         (4,652)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,521         (4,652)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,523         (1,584)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,76,874         (1,1446)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,76,874         (1,1446)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,15,368         (32,566)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,15,368         (32,566)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,15,308         (1,200)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1,369         52,021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,39         5,07           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,38         5,07           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,38         5,07           UBS Scolabl Asset Management         Buy<	3-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	111,659	32.084	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         3.568         (1,045)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,131         (616)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (5,522)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (5,422)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (5,423)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,284)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,284)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,284)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (1,280)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,79           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,34           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,34           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         (2,34           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell	4-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	14 612	4.734	- Continue
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2.131         (1.05.0)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1.8809         (5.45.2)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         1.6.271         (4.692.1)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4.283         (1.231)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4.283         (1.131)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4.5.874         50.248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         6.279         (1.800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         6.279         (1.800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2.23.050         64.002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2.034         (5.80)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2.034         (5.80)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2.034         (5.80)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7.328         2.107           UBS Sciobal Asset Management         Buy         7.328         2.107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4.390         (1.229)           UBS G	4-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	î Ā	3.608	(1.045)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18,809         (5,522)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         16,221         (4,692)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,845         (1,984)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         4,283         (1,134)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         176,874         50,248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (1,446)         (1,800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         222,050         64,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,344         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,344         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,344         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS School Asset Management         Sell         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,1,250)           UBS Glo	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	3	7 131	(616)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         16,221         (4,692)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,845         (1,984)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,845         (1,284)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         17,6,874         50,248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         40,548         (1,446)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         17,568         32,566)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         2,23,050         64,002           UBS Scourities Australia Ltd         Buy         2,034         5,660           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,1,258)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,1,249)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,1,249)	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18.809	(5.452)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,245         (1,231)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         176,874         50,248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,587         176,874           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         17,568         (1,140)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         17,569         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         52,03         (580)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,034         (580)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16 271	(4 692)	Ordinary.
UBS Securites Australia Lid         Sell         4.283         (1,231)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         176,874         50,248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         40,548         (11,446)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         62,79         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         62,79         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         223,050         64,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18,1095         52,021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,034         (586)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750	1-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	58.87	(1,084)	Ordinary
UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         176,874         50,248           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         40,548         (11,446)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (13,566         (32,566)           UBS Scourties Australia Ltd         Buy         223,050         64,002           UBS Scourties Australia Ltd         Buy         223,050         64,002           UBS Scourties Australia Ltd         Sell         7,334         (586)           UBS Scourties Australia Ltd         Sell         7,338         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         7,328         3,575           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,579           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (4,344)	7-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Şell	4 783	(1.234)	Ordinary
UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         40,548         (1,146)           UBS Scorbial Asset Management         Sell         6,279         (1,860)           UBS Scorbites Australia Itd         Buy         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         2,360         64,002           UBS Scorbites Australia Itd         Buy         2,034         5,805           UBS Scorbites Australia Itd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Scorbites Australia Itd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,229           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,24777         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,249         (1,228)	3-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Bus	176.874	50.248	Ordinary
UBS Sciobal Asset Management         Sell         115,368         (37,1545)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         22,30 GG         64,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         52,021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         18,109         52,021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         7,328         2,107           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         12,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750	3-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	100	A0.508	713.446)	Grainay Grainay
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         6,279         (1,800)           UBS Sichal Asset Management         Buy         223,050         (4,800)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         223,050         64,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         5,034         55,021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,338         2,007           UBS Sichal Asset Management         Buy         7,338         2,007           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         3,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (3,494)	3-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	llo2	135 360	(32 556)	Ordinary
UBS Global Asser Management         Buy         223.050         64.002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         181.096         52.021           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,034         (586)           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,24,777         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,24,90         (1,229)	3-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Itd	- T	956.3	(35,300)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         18,1096         52,002           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         2,034         52,007           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         12,4777         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (3494)	-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	2 2	223.050	(1,600)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Sell         101,095         32,031           UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,034           UBS Signal Asset Management         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,477         35,750	-Ano-15	IIRS Securities Australia 144	, A	181 005	200,40	Crainary
UBS Securities Autorities Light         Ruy         7,328         2,107           UBS Goods Asset Management         Buy         12,477         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,2,490         (1,2,58)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (3,494)		UBC Committee Additional Ltd	Buy	960,181	52,021	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd         Buy         7,328         2,107           UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         1,24,777         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         1,24,977         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (3,494)	-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,034	(286)	Ordinary
UBS Global Asset Management         Buy         124,777         35,750           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         (3,494)         (3,494)	-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	7,328	2,107	Ordinary
UBS clinicial Asset Management         Sell         4,390         (1,228)           UBS Global Asset Management         Sell         12,489         (3,494)	-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	'Buy	124,777	35,750	Ordinary
(UBS Global Asset Management Sell (3,494)	-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	4,390	(1,228)	Ordinary
	-410-15				1.1	

UBS Global Asset Management Sell	i	107.138	190 1061	Ordinan
	Á	38,339	11,291	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell		8,693	(2,561)	Ordinary
nagement Sell		88,812	(26,178)	Ordinary
		54,625	(16,101)	Ordinary
		8,989	(2,654)	Ordinary
	y	39,427	11,506	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy		7,150	2,135	Ordinary
		9,242	(2,761)	Ordinary
		31,963	(9,549)	Ordinary
	7	5,951	1,77.1	Ordinary
		/3	(22)	Ordinary
		4,753	(1,423)	Ordinary
		5,755	1,734	Ordinary
		1,000	(301)	Ordinary
		4,266	1,273	Ordinary
		13,948	4,205	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy		66,391	20,062	Ordinary
		27,600	8,389	Ordinary
		12,405	(3,781)	Ordinary
		5.515	1,663	Ordinary
		50.630	15 363	Ording
		20,00	12,500	Ordinary Ordinary
Ì		407	100	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sel		17,831	(196,4)	Ordinary
		13,240	(4,000)	Ordinary
6uy	,	25,095	7,529	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy	,	26,800	8,000	Ordinary
		06/	(737)	Ordinary
		15 247	(7.02.1)	Ordinan
	1 1/4	35 478	(10,620)	Ordinan
		107.414	20100	Ordinary.
TIDO Commission Aurenalia I and		1 2 2	12,167	Cidinary
		C#6 36	(207)	Crolliary
		76/'07	((5),/)	Ordinary
		13,481	(4,047)	Ordinary
		54,173	19,008	Ordinary
UBS SECURIDES AUSTRAINA LTG BUY		72,32/	6,687	Ordinary
		7,683	2,301	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Self		6,147	(1,835)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy		5,861	1,759	Ordinary
		12,756	(3,831)	Ordinary
		13,280	(4,000)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell		12,026	(3.614)	Ordinary
		7 164	(1717)	Ordinary
		250 AC	7037	Ordinary
	70.00	COE'+7	,0c',	Ordinary
OBS Securities Australia LIG		667'71	(5,70)	Ordinary
		/F	(11)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell		12,895	(3,898)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bu		29,572	8,937	Ordinary
		1,701	(517)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell		13,772	(4,115)	Ordinary
d Buy		30.200	9.010	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell		1 940	(586)	Ordinary
		31 730	005,0	Ordinary
		10 AOA C1	(2 644)	Colling
URC Societties Australia Ital		7 67 7	25,0	A STORES
		1041	(1,11,1)	Guiriary
		7,085	(767)	Ordinary
		32,242	(9,488)	Ordinary
JBS Global Asset Management Buy		21,019	6,180	Ordinary
		4,568	(1,348)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy		53,639	15,784	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy		39,885	11,838	Ordinary
		80,901	23,676	Ordinary
td		5,028	(1,456)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Se		27,008	(7.920)	Ordinary
		7 490	1000	
		1 (4.7)		17.0
		2011	7, 8/	Ordinary

20-Aug-15 21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Dec.	258,6	(1) (1)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	מוש שמחומים אמפות שומ כות				
21-Aug-15		And	929,97	590,22	Ordinary
	U85 Global Asset Management	Sell	15,660	(4,421)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	44,557	(12,579)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	140,675	(40,396)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	060'€	(088)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	36,783	(10,543)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,920	(2,000)	Ordinary
21-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	78,621	22,481	Ordinary
24-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	leS	76,913	(22,249)	Ordinary
24-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	19,843	(5,734)	Ordinary
24-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	12,283	(3,579)	Ordinary
24-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	51,597	15,000	Ordinary
24-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,129,916	(612,661)	Ordinary
25-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	141,066	(41,534)	Ordinary
25-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,679	488	Ordinary
25-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	15,464	4,550	Ordinary
25-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seil	17,409	(5,125)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	les	221,710	(65,345)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	27,680	(17,000)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	78,533	(23,146)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Sell	457,338	(134,792)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	12,243	(3,603)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	4,382	(1,288)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	108,6	(7117)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	8/9'66	527262	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	2,176,949	640,279	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,265,841	1,254,659	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8,485	(2,483)	Ordinary
26-Aug-15	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Relevant Interest in Burson Group Limited Shares to the extent airsing under the terms of the Block Trade Agreement between USS AG, Australia Earth and each vendon listed in Schedule 1 of the Block Trade Agreement as arising under section 608(8) of the Corporations AC 2011 (Cth.) (See Appendix A	VN	24,403,448	Ordinary